



Day Habilitative Services

2024

Day Habilitative Services

- ✓ eQHealth began processing prior authorization requests for Day Habilitative Services under EPSDT, for Medicaid beneficiaries under 21, on August 1, 2019, and implemented live submissions to the eQSuite Portal, on February 13, 2020.
- ✓ Effective March 6, 2020 all PA requests must be processed through the eQSuite Portal.
- ✓ Once it is processed, you will receive a letter, telling you what has or has not been certified, as well as the PA number.

Review Completion Times

Prior Authorization	Review Turn Around Time
Initial Request	9 business days
Renewal Request	9 business days
Reconsideration of Determination	30 calendar days



Suggested Documents

- ✓ DMS-693 and Well Child Checkup visit from PCP
- ✓ Relevant Social and Medical History
- ✓ Developmental Assessment results with z-scores
 - ✓ Battelle Developmental Inventory II
 - ✓ Early Learning Accomplishment Profile
 - ✓ Vineland Adaptive Behavior Scales
- ✓ Therapy evaluations

Procedure Code

- ✓ T1015-U6-UB: Habilitative Services Aged 0-6 (1 unit = 1 hour, Maximum of 5 units per day)

Acentra Contact Information

PHONE: 888-660-3831

FAX: 855-997-3707

PROVIDER WEBSITE: AR.ACENRA.COM

PROVIDER RELATIONS EMAIL: ARKANSASPR@ACENRA.COM
